COURT NOTICE

In the Court of Smt. Rajni Chhokra Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amritsar

> CNR NO.PBAS010036712018 NEXT DATE: 02-11-2018

PRABHJOT KAUR AGED 28 YEARS WIFE OF SANDEEP SINGH DAUGHTER OF SARABJIT SINGH PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DABURJI, POST OFFICE UDHONANGAL, TEHSIL BABA BAKALA, DISTT. AMRITSAR AND AT PRESENT RESIDENT OF RUA GENERAL HUMBERTO DELGADO, N' 9-2' FRT, 2680-273 APELACAO PORTUGAL, THROUGH HER SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER NAMELY SMT. JASBIR KAUR WIFE OF S. SARABJIT SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DABURJI, POST OFFICE UDHONANGAL, TEHSIL BABA BAKALA, DISTT. AMRITSAR.

VERSUS SANDEEP SINGH

PETITION UNDER SECTION 13 OF HINDU MARRIAGE ACT

Notice To,

SANDEEP SINGH SON OF RACHHPAL SINGH ADDRESS: RESIDENT OF Ar DOS MISSIONARIOS, N-34 C/r Esq 2735-133, AGUALRA CACEM, LISBON, PORTUGAL.

In the above titled petition the respondent could not be served. It is ordered that the respondent should appear in person or through counsel on **02-11-2018** at 10.00 am.

For details logon to https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=amritsar.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 04-10-2018

Regni Chhokra

Additional Distt/ & Sessions Judge

Amritsar

SEAL OF THE COURT

Forwarded to the Manager TRIBUNE, CHANDIGARH for publication and necessary compliance. Copy of publication be sent to the court of undersigned before the next date of hearing.

Publication fee is deposited at:

Date of Deposit:01-10-2018, Deposit No.2476, Amount: Rs.6300/-

In the Court of Smt. Rajni Chhokra
Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amritsar
PAYMENT ORDER

To

The Advertisement Manager,

TRIBUNE

CASE TITLE:

PRABHJOT KAUR VS SANDEEP SINGH

Date of Deposit: 01-10-2018, Deposit No.2476, Amount: Rs.6300/-

CNR NO.PBAS010036712018

Additional Distt. & Sessions Judge

Chraha